

January 11, 2022 FISCO Ltd. (JASDAQ Code 3807)

Notice Regarding Start of Acceptance of Tenth Round of FSCC Lending Applications

FISCO Ltd. (JASDAQ <3807>, Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; President and CEO: Hitoshi Kano; "FISCO") hereby announces that a press release has been published by FISCO Decentralized Application Platform Ltd. (Head Office: Kishiwada, Osaka; President and CEO: Shuichi Shiromaru; "FDAP") which discloses that it has begun accepting the Tenth round of FISCO Coin ("FSCC") lending applications.

For details about the start of acceptance of FSCC lending applications, please refer to the website listed below:

https://fiscocoin.com/lending/ (Link to web page for lending from FDAP (Japanese))

[Overview of FISCO Ltd.] Corporate name: FISCO Ltd. https://www.fisco.co.jp/en/index.html Financial Instruments Business Operator, Director-General of the Kanto Local Finance Bureau (FIBO) No. 2482 Membership organizations: Japan Investment Advisers Association Address: 5-13-3 Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Established: May 15, 1995 Capital: ¥100 million (as of December 31, 2020) Representative: Hitoshi Kano, President and CEO Business activities: Provides a variety of information services to support financial institutions, investors, and publicly listed companies